
sq.ft. 745 66,510 58,655 8,600 
sq.ft. 53,015 1,259,795 1,260,790 52,020 
sq.ft.. 99,780 2,451,905 2,404,865 146,820 
sq.ft. 1,200 1,560 - 2,760 
0u.ft. 44109 640,362 622,500 61,971 
cu.ft. 14,073 85,744 93,256 6,561 

ou.ft. 	4,581 
	

70,370 	57,546 	17,405 

(•) 

SPECIAL STATE,1ENT 

ROCK WOOL 

APRIL, 1946 

Table 1 - Production in Canada, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of Rock Wool, April 
1946 and Four Month& Ended April 1946. 

	

Stocks on 	 Stocks on 
hand at 	Made 	Shipped 	hand at 

	

beginning 	during 	during 	end of 

	

of month 	month 	month month 

April, 1946 
Four-inch batte .....,...... 
Three-inch batts 
Two-inch batts 
One-inch batts 
Granulated woo]. ......,..... 
Bulk or loose wool 
Industrial wool (both loose 
and granulated together) 

Four Months Ended April, 
1946 

Four-inch batts ........ .... 
Three-inch batts .. ......... 
Two-inch batts •,.......,... 
One-inch batts 
Granulated wool ........ 
Bulk or loose wool .......,. 
Industrial wool (both loose 
and granulated together) 

sq.ft. 
sq • ft. 
sq.ft. 
sq.ft. 
cu.ft. 
cu .ft. 

cu.ft. 

230,325 
4,280,800 
9,054,970 

808,150 
2,312,969 

298,177 

266,078 

221,845 
4,254,560 
8,946,545 

818,610 
2,277,898 

300,271 

251,426 

Table 2 - Imports into Canada of Rook Wool and Glass Wool, April 1946, and Four Months 
Ended April, 1946. 

pounds 

Rook Wool 

April 	 ............. .... 	1,161,881 	47,961 
Four months ended April, 1946 ..................... 	5,111,258 	164,385 

Glass Wool 

April •...ss•••.e•.e•.ee•••••se••s•••I••••e••••• 	 - 	14,836 
Four months ended April, 1946 ......... .... ... ..... 	 - 	- 	137,011 

Prepared in the Mining, 
Metallurgical and Chemical Branch 

Dninion Bureau of Statistics 
June, - 1946. 
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