44- 0-04 0

SPECIAL STATEMENT

ROCK WOOL

APRIL, 1946

Table 1 - Production in Canada, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of Rock Wool, April 1946 and Four Months Ended April 1946.

		Stocks on hand at beginning of month	Made during month	Shipped during month	Stocks on hand at end of month
April, 1946				3	
Four-inch batts	sq.ft.	745	66,510	58,655	8,600
Three-inch batts	sq.ft.	53,015	1,259,795	1,260,790	52,020
Two-inch batts	sq.ft.	99,780	2,451,905	2,404,865	146,820
One-inch batts	sq.ft.	1,200	1,560	-	2,760
Granulated wool	ou.ft.	44,109	640,362	622,500	61,971
Bulk or loose wool Industrial wool (both loose	cu.ft.	14,073	85,744	93,256	6,561
and granulated together)	ou.ft.	4,581	70,370	57,546	17,405
Four Months Ended April, 1946					
Four-inch batts	sq.ft.		230,325	221,845	
Three-inch batts	sq.ft.		4,280,800	4,254,560	
Two-inch batts	sq.ft.		9,054,970	8,946,545	
One-inch batts	sq.ft.		808,150	818,610	
Granulated wool	cu.ft.		2,312,969	2,277,898	
Bulk or loose wool Industrial wool (both loose	cu.ft.		298,177	300,271	
and granulated together)	eu.ft.		268,078	251,426	

Table 2 - Imports into Canada of Rock Wool and Glass Wool, April 1946, and Four Months Ended April, 1946.

	Pounds	\$
Rock Wool		
April	1,161,881	47,961
Four months ended April, 1946	5,111,258	184,385
Glass Wool		
April	-	14,836
Four months ended April, 1946	· · ·	137,011

Prepared in the Mining, Metallurgical and Chemical Branch Dominion Bureau of Statistics June, 1946.

44-2-04